


T~y

- 11

15




Fg BHE £ i =®e
NO.  Parts—no. Description Q'ty.  Order - no.
—  135.00 D46-32 MR LEMITHEE  Diesel pile hamme 1 66510
D46 — 32
—  134.00 D36 - 32 MM MITHEE  Diesel pile hammer 1 66500
D36 - 32
1 135.01.00 TEEERE cylinder lower part cpl. 1 109801
(54 T0) page 4
2 135.02.00 #EMR B fuel injection device 1 112607
(86T page 6
3 135.03.00A | L¥MELEM cylinder upper part cpl. 1 109813
(R 12 /) page 12
4 135.05.00 EERLM Lrip gear cpl. 1 104953
(5 14 TT) page 14
5 135.06.00 5 R set conmecting parts 1 —
(516 T) page 16
6 135.07.00 i 1 R B lube pump cpl. 1 108306
(518 1) page 18
7 135.08.00 B2 impact block cpl. 1 109808
(LS 20 ) page 20
8  135.09.00 it 3-8 striking weight(piston)epl. 1 109810
(5 22 B0 page 22
9  135.10.00 EHERFER transport protection kit cpl. 1 43401
(% 20 ) page 20
10 135.11.00 BhEES fuel line/breather line cpl. 1 108776
(ME24 ) page 24
11 135.12.00 EEMNE RS lube line with connecting 1 108777
(5% 26 T) parts cpl. page 26
12 135.14.00 SR guide clamp 4 64470
13 135.15.00 Bk gibs 4 67812
14 135.16.00 THM R tool box epl. 1 22236
(8 27 B1) page 27
15 135.00-1 S o inner damping ring 1 60152



b' du_rd,. _._t_.\ e

(57}

/ﬂl’// nn

I
10

]
)
o

{
o

e
T
[}



g (R £ E8 RE

NO. Parts — no. Diescription Qty. Order—no.
—  135.01.00 TR B cylinder lower part cpl. 1 109801
1 135.01.00-1 Ah@rpiB(2 #) rubber ring 2 piece 1 22122
2 135.01.00-2 i sealing ring A18 % 22 1 90002
3 135.01.00-4 SR G3/8° plug screw G3/8" 1 93235
4 IBIOOD-77  BRE MISx1.5 plug screw MI18x1.5 1 91460
5 135.01.01 Dd6 - 32 T4 cylinder lower part 1 109802

for D46 — 32

{5) 134.01.01 D36 - 32 TR HL for D36 - 32 1 112321
6 135.01.01-1 ¥EFE] cylinder sleeve(on request) 1 X

7 13s.01.01-2 WEEf cylinder sleeve(on request) 1 Y

8 135.01.01-3 SHEE M24 threaded insert M24 12 95582
9 135.01.02.01 A cylinder end ring clp. 1 39997

(2 pieces)

10 135.01.02-1 2REHF ring (2 pieces) 1 41348
11 135.01.02-2 RE#Hk reducer 2 22592
12 135.01.02.02A FF3hiit vE M10 2 1 grease nipple M10 1 2 90791
13 135.06.00-2 ¥WEHER reducer screw M24 16 20174
14 135.06.00-4 WESH40x75 dowel pin 40 %75 8 95195







Fe S £ Mot aqY
N, Parts = no. Description Q'ty.  Order— no.
—  135.02.00 59 2 R variable = delivery fuel pump 1 105202
1 135.02.00-1 HFsh A8 =22 sealing ring A18x 22 2 90002
2 JBlO01-77  SEMISx1.5 plug screw M18% 1.5 2 93055
3 135.02.00-3 HEENE push cap 1 62124
4 135.02.00-4 1@ H 0.3 adjusting washer 8.2 19. 8= 0.3 1 Q7332
5 135.02.00-5 @¥HRH 05 adjusting washer 8.2% 19.8%0.5 1 97333
& 135.02.00-6 WEWHEH 0.6 adjusting washer 8.2 % 19. 82 0.6 1 973134
7 135.02.00-7 @FHRH0.4 adjusting washer 8.2 % 19 8% 0.4 1 97348
8 135.02.00-8 [E# pressure spring 14.5% 34 % 1 1 22046
o 135.02.00-9 k¥ push rod 1 62126
10 GB879 - 86 TR 6 x40 dowel pin 6% 40 1 90150
11 135.02.00-10 SE{I& fixing pin 1 22049
12 135.02.00-11 [E#¥ pressure spring 5.5%20%1.2 1 22044
13 135.02.00-12 O 22x3 round sealing ring22 x 3 1 91296
14  135.02.00-13 MR cam 1 22052
15 135.02.00-14 T cam 1 22051
16 135.02.00-15 REME spring 1 22245
17 135.02.00-16 4% pin 1 22043
18 135.02.00-17 FEMMECH pump lever 1 41869
19 135.02.00-18 % swivel spring 1 22062
20 135.02.00-19 OFE#H3Isx2.5 round sealing ring 35 2.5 1 92996
21 135.02.00-20 [EH# pressure spring 28 X 67.2 % 3.2 1 22060
22 135.02.00-21 MEEEE spring retaining collar 1 22058
23 135.02.00-22 A EEF conical ring 2 piese 1 220359
24 135.02.00-23 SMHE guide slesve 1 43287
25 135.02.00-24 EfIE helder ring 1 43994
26 135.02.00-25 WHEEHS 28x80  dowel pin 28 %80 4 94315
27 135.02.00-29 @Edan sealing ring A20 % 24 1 92031
28 GBESTR3-86 HiEERET MEx S50 locking screw MB x 50 1 93436
29 135.02.00-31 fRPH protecting cap 2 93236
30 135.02.01 Wit )Y switch shaft 1 43308
3 134,02.03 D46 =32 HEMAE®  pump element cpl. for D46 - 32 1 64813
(31) 134.02.03 D36 -32 M EM  pump element cpl. for D36 — 32 1 64804
32 135.02.03—-1 OJE# 42x3 round zealing ring 42 % 3 1 Q5933
33 135.02.03-2 OFEH47>2.5 round sealing ring 47X 2.5 1 96080
34 135.02.03-3 Ot 40x2.5 round sealing ring 40> 2. 5 1 31339
35 135.02.04 BEME rope dise epl. 1 22040
36 135.02.05 TR W pump body cpl. 1 43289
37 GB879-86 PAPERE HE6 6028 dowel pin 6% 28 1 90137
38 GB879-86 BYEE S 540 dowel pin 5 * 40 1 90155
9 135.02.11 o] regulation rope 1 17546
40  135.02.02 FHABR(RE 0T pump cover clp. page 10 1 43291
41  135.02.06 o R check — non = return valve cpl. 1 60827
(W% 10 70) page 10

42 135.02.09 R 4 1 suction valve cpl. page 10 1 41863
(55 10 1)

43 135.02.10 T 3o ] A, stop valve cpl. page 10 1 41868
(95 10 )







e Hs EF i RS
NO. Parts — no, Description Oty Order — no.
1 135.02.02 EEER pump cover cpl. 1 43291
2 135.02.02-2 i& ring 1 22050
3 135.02.02-3 1bEh stop pin 1 43307
4 135.02.02.01 i stop 1 22796
5  GB879-86 TEER S 1032 dowel pin 10 32 1 90231
6  135.02.06 £ 1l S check — non — return valve cpl. 1 60827
T 135.02.06 -1 FREE housing 1 43297
8 135.02.06-2 HELE valve piston 1 43299
9  135.02.06-3 [E® pressure spring 1 22034
10 135.02.06-4 #k screw 1 60194
11 135.02.06-5 HiB#k ring type nipple 1 60195
12 135.02.10 (=] 71 B AL stop valve cpl. 1 41868
13 135.02.10-1 W valve 1 43138
14 135.02.10-2 [E¥ pressure spring 1 43279
15 135.02.10-3 O 12x3 round sealing ring 12 X 3 1 94316
16 135.02.10-4 SH3E threaded plug 1 22021
17  135.02.10-5 JE¥* pressure spring 1 98929
18 135.02.10-6 OFEEx3 round sealing ring 8 % 3 1 91894
19 135.02.10-7 M valve screw 1 43130
20 GB8Y3-86 MR 201 circlip 20 % 1 1 95768
21 GB308 - 64 I 8. 731mm ball @8, 731 mm 1 98511
22 135.02.09 5 77 Y A Rl suction valve cpl. 1 41863
23 135.02.09-1 H¥E sleeve 1 41861
24 135.02.09-2 [EW pressure spring 7.3 % 8x0.7 1 22022
25 135.02.09-3 K washer 1 95294
26 135.02.09-4 $HE threaded plug 1 41862
27 135.02.09-5 iy washer 1 22023
28 135.02.09-6 iHEHRS adjusting washer 1 191300
29 GB30S—64 HEE B. 73 1mm ball (8,731 1 98511



10 —




i B B 18- 4 Re

NO.  Parts—no. Description Q'ty.  Order-no.
1 135.02.07 e ity AL injection valve cpl. 2 63841
2 135.02.07-1 MU injection valve body 2 63842
3 135.02.07-2 WEWRW spring washer 2 64461
4 135.02.07-3 HEH locking plate 4 64460
5 135.02.07-4 M valve piston 2 63843
6 135.02.07-5 MW pressure spring 2 97569
7 135.02.07-7 WHEHE adjusting washer 4 97573
8 135.02.00-26 FEEEL threaded pipe joint 2 97038
9 135.02.00-27 ME¥EREEHE 2128 dowel pin 21 ¥ 28 4 95633
10 135.02.00-28 @k sealing 2 45647
11 135.02.00-32 OB 17x1.5 round sealing ring 17%1.5 4 97258
12 135.02.00-33 S0 84T hollow screw 2
13 135.02.08 o EgE high pressure hose 2 151205




18

19N

14/15

@Gi
[\

i : H k“h-akm 12/13  8/9

i,

12—

10/11




Fs & B oE W5
MO, Parts — no. Description Q'ty.  Order—no.
= 135.03.00A LGS cylinder upper part cpl, 1 109813
1 135.03.00-1 @ ratchet 2 17039
2 135.03.00-2 M@ protection plug 1 96890
3 135.03.00-3 BEEEEES 13«60 dowel pin 13 % 60 2 90044
4 135.06.00-4 WEEH 4075 dowel pin 40% 75 8 95195
5 135.03.01A LbXimEs& cylinder upper part 1 109814

135.03.02 L filter elbow 3 64403
6 135.03.02-1 &L screwed joint 3 66552
7 135.03.02-2 M filter element 3 99896
135.03.03 “ZREWES R plug screw”ether” cpl. 1 20651
135.03.03-1 “ZE"HE plug screw”ether” 1 47613
135.03.03-2 &% chain link, exchangeable 1 2253
135.03.04 “HE Tl plug screw" LUBE"cpl. 1 17188
10 135.03.04-1 “HEMM"HE plug screw” LUBE" 1 47611
11 135.03.04-2 @Y chain link, exchangeable 1 2253
135.03.05 “HE T B plug screw"FUEL" cpl. 1 17186
12 135.03.05-1 “Sm @ plug screw"FUEL" 1 47608
13 135.03.05-2 &% chain link, exchangeable 1 2253
135.03.06 I o AT plug screw” Diesel"cpl. 1 17184
14 135.03.06-1 “Seph e plug screw” Diesel” 1 47607
15 135.03.03-2 &% chain link, exchangeable 1 2253
16 135.01.02.02A L I00EE M10x1 grease nipple M10 x 1 3 90791
17  135.3.1.2 Ei il extend cylinder 1
18 GB3780-86  BE# M24x120 screw 12
19 GB6175-86 W M24 nut 12
20 GB93-87 W 24 washer 12



24/16

3

THENINNNE

EL 1=
| g
Pl -

}ff-‘ b |§ gfg
]

— 14 —



IFs G £t it H
MO, Parts — no. Dheseription Qiy.  Order— o,
135.05. 00 il AL Trip gear cpl. 1 104953
1 135.05.00-1 PEFEW shackle 2 16781
2 135.05.00-2 W joint bolt 2 16922
3 135.05.00-3  RE)E pawl i 16921
4 135.05.00-4 % shali 1 1044926
5  135.05.00-5 i W cover 1 104927
6 135.05.00-6 W ik guide body | 104923
7 135.05.00-7 41l W torsion spring 1 104943
8 135.05.00-8 48 plate 1 | 70145
] 135.05.00-9 6 @ leal spring 2 16H10 1
10 135.05.00=-10 pin 1 [ (4044
11 135.05.00=-11 # % sleeve 2z 16916
12 135.05.00-12  dRuElE carrier ! 1044925
13 135.05.00-13  #PERE 451,75 circhp 45% 1,75 4 93242
14 135.05.00-14 ¥ & locking serew M1 = 30 ] 93414
15 GEY1-86 O =112 spliv pin 10> 112 1 93274
16 GES76-86 P R WY 10 = 32 dowel pin 10 x 32 | 9023
17 GBE79 - 86 PP R BB dowel pin § % 80 4 G518
15 135050015 WEEETEER 23 < 140 dowel pin 25 % 140 2 924663
19 GB8T9-§6 PPE R AT 16 <70 dowel pin 16 % 70 1 90874
a0 135.05.00-1 HiseHh sheave pin 1 104947
21 135.05.02 R lever 1 104928
22 135.05.03 it 2 B pawl lever 1 104052
23 135.05.03-2 HPEEEEEHT 13 =80 dovwrel pin 13 = 80 2 QOGO
- 135050448 HERBAHE rope pulley cpl. | 196106
24 1B3E05.0MA-1 O sleeve 3
25 35.05MA-2 W R rape pulley 1
26 135.05.04A-3 (RE adiusting nng 3
2 1305040 -4 Tk H plate I
28 135.05.04A—5 #0TE 36220 bearing ring 36220 2
20  Gh93-87 i washer 8 &
0 GBTO-85 SEET ME =20 serew B % 20 (4]
3 135.00.02.02A TS s M0 grease nipple M10 21 3 w0791
* 135.05.05 g huist plave opl. 1
Q/IR 44-66 N 4.9 shackle 4.9 1
GBST62 - 86 TR M24 265 screw M24 265 -8.8 [
GR 9% - AT M g wiasher 24 ]




=]
\I.f|l...! 000 -

i —
I ;

I s
[//

" 000

16 —



5 He £ HE &Y
N, Parts = no. Description Q'ty.  Order— no.
—  135.06.00 EEHF set connecting parts 1 63850
1 135.06.00-1 WL stud bolt M16 8 20189
2 135.06.00-2 FEIRBEME reduced screw M24 16 20174
3 135.06.00-5 & MI6 locking nut M16 8 94722
4 135.06.00-6 %Rk M16x45 locking screw M16 X 45 B 95639
# 135.06.00-4 FR¥EH 40x75 dowel pin 40 % 75 8 95195
*  135.06.00-2 MEEHE reduced screw M24 12 20189
(HTF M { for guide clamps with
TR EL ) cylinder lower part)
= 135.06.00-3 4 M24 150 reduced screw M24%150-8.8 B 56936
(TS msf (for guide gibs with
R trip gear)

i« " AFETRTEH.



— 18




Fs 5 ¥ HE W5
N, Parts — no., Description Q'ty.  Order — no.
—  135.07.00 AEnEE lube pump epl 1 108306
1 135.07.00-1 @& pin 1 22082
2 135.07.00-2 #FE sleeve 1 22090
3 135.07.00-3 BEergEil adaptor( tube to thread) 1 67290
4 135.07.00-4 MFE®H pressure spring 1 190479
5 135.07.00-5 SH¥E plug screw 1 108307
] 135.07.00 -6 FEMITH pump lever 1 22081
7 135.07.00-7 HE pump bady 1 108315
8§ 135.07.00-8 [E# pressure spring | 22089
9 135.07.00-9 #¥F ring | 67283
10 135.07.00-10 pressure spring 1 97325
11 135.07.00-11 #% washer 1 67282
12 135.07.00-12 EREE plug screw 1 91976
13 GB70 -85 HRET MB = 35 serew M8 % 35 4 90537
14 135.00.00-25 JRYEMES 28 %80 dowel pin 28 % 80 2 94315
15 135.02.00-31 fRiPiE protecting cap 1 93236
16 135.07.01 HET eylinder cpl. 1 67279
17 135.07.01-3 OEHFEE0=3 round sealing ring 30 % 3 1 92952
18 135.07.01-4 OEHHM26x3 round sealing ring 26 <3 1 91357
19 135.02.00-12 OE#FHE 22 round sealing ring 22> 2 1 91296

135.07.02 57 Bl B L piston cpl. 1 67284
20 135.07.02-1 WWEAS piston 1 67285
21 135.07.02-2 ORI@HE round zealing ring 1 97236
22 135.07.02-3 PHE slide ring 1 97326
23 135.07.03 o e P 5 L pressure valve epl. 3 108317
24 135.07.03-1 &#EL ring type nipple 3 97949
25 135.07.03-2 &rE:ST hollow screw 3 97948
26 135.07.03-3 EHE sealing ring f 91417
27 135.07.03-4 SErEEL adaptor{ tube 1o thread} 3 108319
28 135.07.03-5 M3k threaded plug 3 104679
29 135.07.03-6 MEHE pressure spring 3 190005
0 135.07.03-7 OREHE round sealing ring 8% 2 4 97855
31 GBIB-64 W 06 ball G6 3 90307
32 135.07.04-1 HE plug screw 1 108316
33 135.02.00-29 EHH sealing ring 1 92031







e & B Wi @s

NO. Parts — no. Description Q'ty. Order=no.
1 135.08.00 TEEE A impact block cpl. 1 109808
2 135.08.00-1 TEE impact block 1 109809
3 135.08.00-2 [EEF piston ring 12 20221
4 135.09.00 | % LA striking weight 1 109810

{ piston)epl.
5 135.09.00-1 DM6-32 LiZE striking weight 1 109811
{ piston) for D46 — 32
134.09.00-1 D36-32 hig% striking weight
(pistpn) for D36 — 32 1 112317
6 135.09.00 -2 MHBHF catch piston ring 1 20220






Fs HE R 8. e

NO. Parts — no. Deescription Q'ty.  Order—no.
—  135.10.00 ERRPER transport protecting cpl. 1 43401
1 135.10.00-1 2T M42x3 locking screw M42 %3 1 105787
—  135.10.01 TG R R R B A impact block securing clamp 1 22300
2 135.10.01 -1 #£F# securing clamp 1 20159
3 135.06.00-2 H & reduced screw M24 1 20174
4 135.06.00-4 FEEMEEHE 40x75 dowel pin 40 % 75 1 95195
- 135.10.02 EEW cylinder slot cover cpl. 1 22301
5 135.10.02-2 +FHBEF star handle i 96200
6  135.10.02.01 %&4R cylinder slot cover 1 45652
7 135.10.02.02 WE#E# IOMIMY SCrew 1 45650
8 135.10.03A fRIPEEM protecting cap i 22691
9 157.00-8 HESLTL S L exhaust cover cpl. 2 43399
#  135.10.05 E b e transport angle bracloet 4
15 GE879-86 i B £E 6 > 60 dowel pin 6 % 60 1 90160




—

4/1

5/2

3




A EiR AW &4 W
NO.  Parts—no. Description Q'ty.  Order- mo.
—  135.11.00 BmERS fuel line/breather line cpl. 1 108776
1 135.11.00-2 ¥ 0.275m = hose 0. 275m long 2 96504
2  No.0 MR 5/8" 1" hose clip 8 94299
3 135.11.00-3 #¥H 1.35m i hose 1.35m long 1 190562
4  135.11.00-4 % 0.8m hose 0. 8m long 1 17332
5  135.11.00-5 #%HE 0.48m hose 0. 48m long 1 99066
6 135.11.01Aa Y Bl hose piece 2 99019



FE5 B e i &Y
NO.  Parts—no. Description Q'ty.  Order — no.
—  135.12.00 e R lube line with connecting 1 108777
1 135.12.00~-1 3k clip 16 2932
2 135.12.00-2 #KE l.6mi hose 1.6m long 1 190564
3 135.12.00-3 ¥E 4.05m 1= hose 4.05m long 2 2033
4 135.12.00-4 ¥ 0.56m ¥ hose 0. 56m long 2 64848
5 135.12.00-5 ¥E0.28m hose 0.28m long 8 14644
6 135.12.00-6 ¥ 1.35mic hose 1.35m long 1 190563
7 135.12.00-7 =i T—piece 5 94522
GB5782-86 ST MBx12 locking screw M8 12 30 93412
9  Na.0 I i hose elip 1 94299
10 MNo.000 U 36 hose clip 26 95115
11 135.00.02.02A4 3k hnihE M10 % 1 grease nipple M10 % 1 4 22592
12 135.00.02.02.A T3LhniErE M10x1 grease nipple M10 % 1 4 90791
13 135.07.03-1 &L ring type nipple & 97949
14 135.07.03-2 GCEMET hollow screw 8 97048
15 135.07.03-3 EHE sealing ring 16 91417




5 (iR # ¥k Y fit #e
NO. Parts = no. Description Q'tv.  Order—na.
135.16.00 T H B B tools and accessories 1
135.16.01 i JEEF 1 1 piston ring fitting band 1 22605
complets
2 135.16.02 i E R b B piston ring filting pliers i 16897
complets
3 135.16.03 TR assembly plate complete 2 22700
4 135.16.04-1 FHK assembly plate 1 22251
5 135.06.04-2 iR connecting plate | 22252
6 135.16.04 -3 #E# balt 2 22253
7 135.16,04 =4 §h pin sheave 1 22259
B 135.16.04-5 HRILEE ©12/016 punch @12/014 1
5 135.16.04-6 {LEF O4/08 punch @4/08 !
10 135.16.04-7 HLIT single = head spanner 1
11 135.16.05 T H# ool box 1
12 B8 06 % 35m rope 33m long 2 1130
13 B RH 06 % Thm rope 70m long | 129
14 2350 -20/36 R T ratchet spanner 1 QNG
{[DWNZY)
15 (GB825-86 e EREEET Mag ring screw M8 1 93342
16 GBR79-86 JitP I B4 8 < 16 dowel pin 8% 16 1 93307
17 GBR7% - 86 Ot 160 8 8 BO) dowel pin 8% 80 2 QLT3
|8 GBS79-86 P ) R4 10 % 50 dowel pin 10 3 50 I G016
19 GBBR79-86  #EDIEEH 3216 dowel pin 3 60 1
20 GBlLI0Z-74 HEH cable wire 2
6x37=-13-170 6X37-13-170L=3m
21 Y-15 B db eable elamp 10
22 JB718-65 L 30% 32 double ended open spanner 1 90653
0= 32
23 JB7I8 -8G5 T F 19022 double ended open sparner 1 0433
19522
24 JBTIB-65 BT 2224 double ended open spenner 1
22 %24
25 |JBT17-65 PIAGF 27 single ended open spanner 1 G065
27
26 JBTI7-465 PLEAR T 46 gingle ended open spanner 1 90184
4
27  IBI17-865 HAMTF 17 single ended open spanner 1
17




F5 s B B HE
NO. Parts — no. Description Q'ty.  Order - no.

28 WERF 22x24 double ended ring spanner 1 95834
22 %24

29 EEEF 17219 double ended ring spanner 1 92015
17x19

k| EEARTEE socket wrench SW36 1 94461

31 HARAETF S angled screw driver 1 90055
5

32 HAMEF 6 angled screw driver 1 0862
G

33 HMAMEF R angled screw driver 1 90657
8

34 PAAETF 19 angled screw driver 1 90194
19

35 T O pliers A19 DIN 5254 1 90785

36 ZLmE safety helmet 1

37 BENER 0335 F chain link 1

38 FEATHE 180ml oil feeder 1 90670

39 TR 2% 05kg  lubricamt

—_ 08 —

MOLYLUBE GREASE2 #






